b Storage temp . -40  ----+85﹒ ： ℃ ℃
c Operating ambient temp . -40 ----+80﹒ ： ℃ ℃
CONFIGURATION & DIMENSIONS  Ⅰ﹒ ：
a Core Ferrite T core﹒ ：
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONⅣ﹒ ：
MATERIALSⅢ﹒ ：
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMⅡ﹒ ：
NAME

Electrical code
Dimension code
Type code
Reference code
Tolerance code
Appendix code 2 : Package
Appendix code 2 Package Information：
L Lead Free Standard products comply with RoHS' requirements：
1 ~ 9 Lead Free Special products comply with RoHS' requirements：
Appendix code 1 Product Classification：
SMD LINE FILTER
S 3F 1 5 8
T / R ( Reel package )B 600 pcs
Inner packageCode
A T.B.D. T.B.D.
Inner package Q'TY Remark
AE-001A
查询"SF1358600YL"供应商
SF1358□□□□L□-□□□
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
AE-001A
RELIABILITY TESTⅨ﹒ ：
PROD.
NAME
REF :
ABC'S ITEM NO.
ABC'S DWG NO.
 PAGE: 5
SMD LINE FILTER
30 minutes
85±2 ℃
30 minutes
-25±2 ℃
Solder : Sn96.5 / Ag3 / Cu0.5 or equivalent
Resistance test
Resistance test
High temp.
Thermal shock test
( Temp. cycle )
Humidity
Applied current : Per spec.
Time : 500 hours
Temperature : 105±2℃
not change more
than ± 30%
Inductance shall
Applied current : Per spec.
Temperature : 40±2℃
Humidity : 90 ~ 95%
Time : 500 hours
Total : 50 cycles
Room temp.
15 minutes
15 minutes
Room temp.
Solderability